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SURVEY DETAILS

5 A [E

Sample Field dates Methodology
200 executives of foreign-owned 24 September to 9 Both online and CATI
companies in France with 250+ November 2020. interviews.

employees.

Quotas for industries and
company sizes.

Comme pour toute enquéte quantitative, cette étude présente des résultats soumis aux marges d’erreur statistiques.
’ Ce rapport a été élaboré dans le respect de la norme internationale ISO 20252 « Etudes de marché, études sociales et d’opinion ».
Il a été relu par Federico Vacas, Directeur Adjoint du département Opinion.
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THE IMPACT OF THE CRISIS

e Question: How has the ongoing crisis impacted your business in France?

% POSITIVELY:

ﬂ BASE: ALL

Services: 42

% NEGATIVELY:
73

VERY POSITIVELY SOMEWHAT POSITIVELY SOMEWHAT NEGATIVELY VERY NEGATIVELY NO REAL IMPACT
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COMPARISONS WITH SUBSIDIARIES IN OTHER COUNTRIES

* Question: How did your subsidiaries in other countries fare on average in
comparison with your French subsidiary? N%“ BASE: ALL

.

BETTER:
29

MUCH BETTER SOMEWHAT BETTER NE'THE\RN%E;;EER’ NOR SOMEWHAT WORSE MUCH WORSE
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THE IMPACT OF THE CRISIS: Comparisons across countries

* Question: For each of the following countries, was the local subsidiary there

more or less impacted than your subsidiary in France? @@* BAsE: ALL

S| L7

UK 44 41 11 13
. (]

Spain & 41 33 10 13 3
L

iy [ 37 28 18 T

Netherlands (S ] 28 47 10 4
(N

Poland — 8 34 29 25 4

Germany [ B 22 62 4 4

Switzerland n 6 33 37 20 4
am

Sweden

NO SUBSIDIARY IN THIS
MORE NEITHER MORE, NOR LESS LESS COUNTRY DON’T KNOW
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THE IMPACT OF THE CRISIS ON SHORT-TERM INVESTMENT PROJECTS IN FRANCE

e Question: How did the crisis impact your short-term investment projects in France? &@%
”””‘BASE: ALL

Projects 100% confirmed - 17

Projects confirmed but with new parameters
E

Projects cancelled

% CONFIRMED:
64

e

47

D/<I1
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THE IMPACT OF THE CRISIS ON FRANCE’S ATTRACTIVENESS

* Question: How do you anticipate the overall impact of this global crisis on
France’s attractiveness? '3' Z? & BASE: ALL

% POSITIVE:
29

% NEGATIVE: b

53

VERY POSITIVE SOMEWHAT POSITIVE SOMEWHAT NEGATIVE VERY NEGATIVE NO REAL IMPACT
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PARENT COMPANY’S VIEWS ON HOW WELL FRANCE HAS HANDLED THE CRISIS

* Question: How do your your parent company's chief executives rate
the way France is handling this crisis? 3‘2@9‘ Base: Ll

H % POSITIVELY:
46

-

VERY POSITIVELY SOMEWHAT POSITIVELY NEITHER POSITIVELY, NOR SOMEWHAT NEGATIVELY VERY NEGATIV
NEGATIVELY
8

=
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% NEGATIVELY:
23



HOW IS THE EU HANDLING THE CRISIS?

e Question: What do you think of the way the European Union has responded

to the crisis, at its own level? Pp@aﬁ
BASE: ALL
% NEGATIVE: o .
43 g % P(;S]I-TIVE.

aQ

VERY POSITIVE SOMEWHAT POSITIVE NE'THEl\RIEZOASTlB\E/E NOR SOMEWHAT NEGATIVE VERY NEGATIVE
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FRANCE’S ATTRACTIVENESS TODAY

* Question: Despite the crisis, would you say that France remains an attractive
country or not? 3‘@@‘ ' Base ALl

% NOT ATTRACTIVE:
23

% ATTRACTIVE:
77

VERY ATTRACTIVE SOMEWHAT ATTRACTIVE NOT REALLY ATTRACTIVE NOT ATTRACTIVE AT ALL
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FRANCE’S RELATIVE ATTRACTIVENESS IN EUROPE

* Question: In this respect, how would you say France compares with other
countries in the aftermath of the crisis? Pﬁ@ﬁﬁ
BASE: ALL

Spain ,1— 66 25 7

Italy . ' 60 28 11
| L

> < 60 28 11

Poland ] 32 32 33 3

Sweden = = 26 50 21 3

Switzerland n 22 38 37 3
]

Netherlands 10 49 38 3

L
Germany R 34 58
MORE ATTRACTIVE THE SAME LESS ATTRACTIVE
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FUTURE INVESTMENT PROJECTS IN FRANCE

* Question: Do you think that your parent company will invest more in France

during the coming years? T Base Ll

% YES:
54 Trend 2014 - 2020

77
67

0\.\59 .—\./- \

@
—/. /46

[ ]

2'3/31 3 g 28'\_.18

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

CERTAINLY PROBABLY PROBABLY NOT CERTAINLY NOT
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FDI* DECISION CRITERIA: IMPORTANCE

* Question: What is the importance of each of these criteria in future decisions
about which countries to invest in? Pp@gﬁ
BASE: ALL

Cost

[ L |

Technological excellence

Speed of local economic recovery “

] E

Supply chain security 13

Protection of the environment

Disease control

DECISIVE SECONDARY

*Foreign Direct Investment
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FDI* DECISION CRITERIA: HOW FRANCE COMPARES

* Question: How does France compare with its European neighbours on...?

BASE: ALL

% considering
decisive

Technological excellence 61 39 71
Protection of the environment 39 55 6 35
Supply chain security 29 62 o] 43
Disease control 23 65 12 33
Speed of local economic recovery W& 42 52 70
Costs [l 82 83

FRANCE HAS AN ADVANTAGE NO ADVANTAGE OR DISADVANTAGE FRANCE IS AT A DISADVANTAGE

*Foreign Direct Investment

14 © Ipsos — Foreign Investors’ Perceptions of France — November 2020 GAME CHANGERS E



FRANCE’S ECONOMIC RECOVERY: EXPECTED TIMELINE

e Question: How long do you think it will take for France’s economy to recover

and grow again? '5' @ ] BASE: ALL
Less than 2 years: 2 years or more:
20% 8(1%
|
44 36

UNDER 1 YEAR _ 2 YEARS MORE THAN 2 YEARS
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PRIORITIES FOR FRANCE

* Question: Which of these would you say are the main priorities for France if

it is to maintain and build its attractiveness? ’%ﬁ“ BASE: ALL
Become a leader in new technologies _ 63

Get good results from its economic stimulus

51

Continue reforming its welfare state (pensions and unemployment
benefits)

49

Provide strong support for entrepreneurs

w
w

29

Prioritise transition to green energy

[EEY
-hI

Decentralise public decision-making

Total >100% as respondents could give more than 1 answer
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